H-5
P
R
ES
SU
R
E
TR

F Cable WH BR DRAIN WH BR G DRAIN
G “DIN 43650” 1 2 GROUND 1 2 3 GROUND
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code
Series
 1701
Output
 B - 4-20mA
 S - 0-10V
Datum
 G - Gauge
 A - Absolute - 1 to 25 bar
Pressure Range
 A10 - 1 bar A16 - 1.6 bar A25 - 2.5 bar A40 - 4 bar
 A60 - 6 bar B10 - 10 bar B16 - 16 bar B25 - 25 bar
 B40 - 40 bar B60 - 60 bar C10 - 100 bar C16 - 160 bar
 C25 - 250 bar C40 - 400 bar 1A0 - -1 to 0 bar
Pressure Connection
 F1 - G1/2˝ DIN 38521 F2 - G3/4˝ DIN 3852
 F3 - G1˝ DIN 3852
Filling Liquid
 1 - Silicon Oil
 2 - Food compatible, Mobil DTEFM32
Special Versions
 0 - Standard
Accuracy
 2 - ±0.25%
Approvals
 3 - CE Mark
 G - Intrinsic Safety Ex II 1G,
       EEx ia IIC T4 (-20<Ta+60°C)
Electrical Connection
 E - M12 x 1 (4 Pin)
 F - Cable Gland including 2m Cable
 G - Fixed Plug to DIN 43650
Diaphragm Material
 0 - Stainless Steel
Seal
 1 - Viton® <100 bar
 2 - Nitrile® ≥100 bar
 1701 B G A10 F2 1 1 0 G 3 2 0
Electrical Connections
Cable Legend:
 WH = White
 BR = Brown
 G = Green
Notes:
1. Not available for ranges ≤1.6mb.
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - 800-352-6265 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com